



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4293/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2025(Stay)

HARINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Deepak
Sharma, Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Mr.
Saurabh & Mr. Nikunj Sharma Advs.

versus

NIHARIKA MAHESHWARI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to place on record additional documents. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 03.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 4, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any