



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4293/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18712/2025**

HARINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh and Mr. Deepak
Sharma, Advs.

versus

NIHARIKA MAHESHWARI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 18, 2025/dss